
UPSHUR COUNTY FOR UNION GROVE WSC, STEP #7218036

"CONTRACT 3 - ROAD BORES (LABOR ONLY) "
Tuesday, June 11,2019 at 10:00 Q.m.

BID TABUUMION

i 1
Jeff Wilson Boring Terry Black Construction Grady Crawford Construction Co., Inc.

HEM QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION SaltiUo, XX Alto, TX Longview, TX

.S.CHEDULE"A" BID

1 2240 LF DIRECTIONAL BORE V RESTRAINED JOINT WATER MAIN $24.00 $  53,760.00 $35.00 $ 78,400.00 • S48.00 $  107,520.00 •

2 1760 LF DIRECTIONAL BORE 4* RESTRAINED JOINT WATER MAIN $15.00 $ 26,400.00 $22.00 S 38.720.00 $25.00 $ 44,000.00
3 100 LF BORE & INSTALL 15- SDR-35 PVC ENCASEMENT $39.00 $  3,900.00 $75.00 $  7,600.00 $135.00 S  13,500.00
4 80 LF DRY BORE & INSTALL 12" X 0.375" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE $88.05 S 7,044.00 $75.00 $  6,000.00 $140.00 $  11,200.00
S 280 LF BORE & INSTALL 6' WATER MAIN UNDER DRIVES $30.00 $  8,400.00 $35.00 $  9,600.00 • $46.00 $  12,600.00 •

6 600 LF BORE & INSTALL 4* WATER MAIN UNDER DRIVES $14.17 $ 8,602.00 $22.00 $ 13,200.00 • $25.00 S  15,000.00 •
7 320 LF BORE & INSTALL T SCH, 40 PVC ENCASEMENT PIPE FOR LONG SERVICE $11.25 $  3,600.00 $25.00 $ 8,000.00 $12.50 s 4,000.00
8 LS TRENCH SAFETY $50.00 $  50.00 $1.00 $ ■ 1.00 No Bid s .

TOTAL AMOUNT SCHEDULE ■A' BID $  111,656.00 S  151,881.00 • $  196,840.00 •

SCHEDULE "B" BID

1 2240 LF DIRECTIONAL BORE 8* RESTRAINED JOINT WATER MAIN $24.00 $  53,760.00 $35.00 $  78,400.00 • No Bid $
2 1760 LF DIRECTIONAL BORE S" RESTRAINED JOINT WATER MAIN $18.00 $  31.680.00 $30.00 S 52,800.00 No Bid $
3 ibo LF BORE & INSTALL 15' SDR-35 PVC ENCASEMENT $39.00 $  3,900.00 $75.00 $ 7,500.00 No Bid $
4 80 LF DRY BORE & INSTALL 12° X 0.375° STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE $88.05 $  7,044.00 $75.00 $  6,000.00 No Bid $
5 280 LF BORE & INSTALL 8'WATER MAIN UNDER DRIVES $30.00 $ 8,400.00 $35.00 $  9,800.00 • No Bid S
6 66b LF BORE a INSTALL 6" WATER MAIN UNDER DRIVES $16.30 $ 10,980.00 $30.00 S 18.000.00 • No Bid $
7 320 LF BORE & INSTALL 2" SCH. 40 PVC ENCASEMENT PIPE FOR LONG SERVICE $11.25 $  3,600.00 $25.00 $ 8,000.00 No Bid $
8 1 LS TRENCH SAFETY S50.00 $  60.00 $1.00 S 1.00 No Bid $

TOTAL AMOUNT SCHEDULE '8' BID $ 119,414.00 $  169,001.00 • s

* Contractor used wrong bid form. * Contractor used wrong bid form and
did not bid Sctiedule °B".

HAYES ENGINEERING, INC.
TEXAS REGISTERED ENGINEERING FIRM FsJ-Jfl? «r-'
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UPSHUR COUNTY FOR UNION GROVE WSC, STEP #7218036

CONTRACT 1 - MATERIALS ONLY FOR WATER METERS

Tuesday, June 11,2019 at 10:00 a.m.
BID TABULATION

ITEM QTY

General

1 18

UNIT

EA

DESCRIPTION

Furnish Master Water Meters per Specifications

HAYES ENGINEERING. INC.
TEXAS REGISTERED

Underground Utility Supply
Longview, TX

4.194.00

4.194.00

STANLEY R. HAN^BS. P.E.
rj. *.

PRNCIPAL

STANLEY RO
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UPSHUR COUNTY FOR UNION GROVE WSC, STEP #7218038

CONTRACT 2 • MATERIALS ONLY FOR WATER MAINS

Tuesday, June 11.2019 at 10:00 a.m.

BIDTABUUTION

Hayes Pipe Supply, Inc. Core & Main. LP

ITE^ QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION Longvlew, TX Tyler, TX

SCHEDULE "A" Biol
1 I10.60C LF IFURNISH a' WATER-MAIN $5.02 $ 52,710.00 $5.09 $  63,445.00
2 1,500 LF FURNISH 6'WATER MAIN $2.96 $ 4,440.00 $3.04 $ 4,560.00

3 13,80C LF FURNISH 4" WATER MAIN $1.40 $  10,320.00 $1.44 $  19,872.00

4 20 LF FURNISH 2° WATER MAIN $0.43 5 8.60 $0.54 $ 10.80

5 2,180 LF FURNISH 8" RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE $11.21 $ 24,437.80 $12.61 $ 27,489.80

6 1,760 LF FURNISH 4" RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE $3.41 $ 8,001.60 54.73 $ 8,324.80

7 96 LF FURNISH 15" SDR 35 PVC ENCASEMENT PIPE wl SPACERS $13.65 $ 1,337,70 $14.53 $ 1,423.94

8 80 LF FURNISH 12" X 0.375" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE W/ SPACERS $19.00 $ 1,520.00 $41.77 $ 3,341.60

9 4 EA FURNISH 8" GATE VALVE w/ ADJUSTABLE VALVE BOX & RESTRAINTS $865.00 S 3,460.00 $905.34 $ 3,621.36

10 5 EA FURNISH 6" GATE VALVE w/ADJUSTABLE VALVE BOX & RESTRAINTS $575.00 $  2,875.00 $596.29 S 2,981.45

11 8 EA FURNISH 4" GATE VALVE w/ ADJUSTABLE VALVE BOX & RESTRAINTS $449.00 $ 3,592.00 $477.20 5 3,817.60
12 2 EA FURNISH 2" GATE VALVE w/ ADJ VALVE BOX & RESTRAINTS $402.00 $ 804.00 $342.66 $ 685.32

13 3 . EA FURNISH 2" BLOWOFF VALVE ASS'Y (PER DETAIL, INCLU GATE VALVE) $345.00 $  1.035.00 $459.94 $  1,379,82
14 4 EA FURNISH 3/4" AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 8" WATER MAIN $300.00 $  1,200.00 $362.90 $ 1,451.60
15 2 EA FURNISH 3/4" AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 6" WATER MAIN $283.00 $ 566.00 $346.26 $ 692.52

16 5 EA FURNISH 3/4" AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 4" WATER MAIN $276.00 s 1,380.00 $330.99 S 1,654.95

17 16 EA FURNISH 8" X 3/4" BRASS SERVICE SADDLE $53.40 $ 854.40 $65.86 $ 1,054.08
18 1 EA FURNISH 6" X 3/4" BRASS SERVICE SADDLE $36.60 $  38.60 $47.94 $ 47.94

19 11 EA FURNISH 4" X 3/4" BRASS SERVICE SADDLE $26.00 S 286.00 $32.14 5 353.54

20 28 EA FURNISH 3/4" CORP STOP $27.70 $ 775.60 $34.11 $  955.08

21 18 EA FURNISH 3/4" ANGLE STOP $37.51 $ 675.18 546.32 $  833.76

22 18 EA FURNISH 3/4" BALL VALVE (BRASS) $8.00 $ 144.00 511.31 $ 203.58

23 18 EA FURNISH 3/4" BRASS COMPRESSION COUPLING $15.45 $ 278.10 $20.70 $ 372.60

24 900 LF FURNISH 3/4" ENDOTRACE POLYETHYLENE TUBING $0.93 $ 837.00 SQ.94 $ 846.00

25 6100 LF FURNISH 1'SCH. 40 PVC PIPE $0.27 $ 1,647.00 I $0.23 $ 1,403,00
26 320 LF FURNISH 2" SCH. 40 PVC ENCASEMENT PIPE $0.54 $ 172.80 1 $0.49 $ 156.80

27 18 EA FURNISH STANDARD METER BOXw/ COVER $16.50 $ 297.00 $16.61 5 298.98

28 19 EA FURNISH VALVE MARKERS w/ POST $9.00 $ 171.00 $8.87 $ 168.53

29 20 EA FURNISH WATER LINE MARKERS w/ POST $9.00 $ 180.00 $8.87 $ 177.40

30 55 EA WIRE SPLICER $2.00 s 110.00 $1.03 $ 56.65

31 2 EA FURNISH 15" X 8" END SEALS $38.50 $ 77.00 $41.01 $ 82,02

32 2 EA FURNISH 12" X 6" END SEALS $32.20 $ 64.40 $36.01 $ 72.02

33 26,500 LF FURNISH TRACER WIRE $0.09 $ 2,385.00 50.06 $ 1,590.00

34 54 EA FURNISH 3/4' STAINLESS STEEL INSERT 31.30 s 70.20 $1.02 S 55.08

35 10 EA FURNISH 3/4" METER COUPLING $8.12 $ 146.16 $4.89 5 88.02

36 26 EA FURNISH 3/4" C84-33G MOLE ADAPTER $13.00 $ 364.00 $15.63 5 437.64

37 4 EA FURNISH PVC CEMENT (QUART) $14.50 $ 58.00 513.70 5 54.80

38 4 EA FURNISH PURPLE PRIMER (QUART) $11.00 $ 44.00 $12.79 $ 51.16

39 11 EA WASHED GRAVEL (50# BAGS) $6.00 $ 68.00 $4.15 $ 45.65

40 FURNISH MISC FITTINGS: INCLUDES RESTRAINTS. BOLTS. GASKETS

a 1 EA 2" 90" MJ BEND $86.00 s 86.00 $98.82 5 98.82

b 2 EA 6" MJ TEE $182.00 $ 364.00 $205.57 $ 411.14

c 1 EA 4° MJ TEE $129.00 $ 126.00 $143.08 $ 143.06

d 3 EA 4"X2'' MJ TEE $152.00 $ 456.00 $168.50 S 505.50

e 1 EA 8"X4" MJ TEE $208.00 $  208.00 $232.25 s 232.25

f 1 EA 8" 90' MJ BEND $172.00 $ 172.00 $193.98 $ 193.98

9 4 EA 6" 45' MJ BEND $168.00 $ 632.00 $178.00 $  712.00

h 1 EA 8" SLEEVE $176.00 $ 175.00 $195.09 $ 195.09

1 1 EA 6" SLEEVE $120.00 $ 120.00 $133.71 $ 133.71

2  ' EA 4' SLEEVE $87.00 $ 174.00 $95.87 $  191.74

k 2 EA 2' SLEEVE $92.00 $  184.00 5103.65 $ 207.30

2 EA 2" MJ PLUG $25.00 $ 60.00 $58.51 S 117.02

m 1 EA 4"X2" MJ REDUCER $97.00 $ 97.00 $108.30 $ 108.30

n 3 EA 6"X4" MJ REDUCER $94.00 $ 282.00 $106.06 5. 318.18

0 1 EA 6"X8" MJ REDUCER $126.00 S 128.00 $143.78 $  143.78

P 1 EA 10"X8" MJ REDUCER $195.00 $ 195.00 $218.30 $ 218.30

q 6 EA 4'RJX IPS COUPLING $87.00 $ 522.00 $95.87 $  575.22

10 EA 8" RJX IPS COUPLING $175.00 s 1,750.00 $195.09 $  1,950.90

s 24 EA- HTH CHLORINE (5# CONTAINERS) $14.50 $ 348.00 $17.15 $  411.60

TOTAL AMOUNT SCHEDULE "A" BID $ 140,501.34 $ 151,024.78



pQgo 2 of 2 pQgc5UPSHUR COUNTY FOR UNION GROVE WSC, STEP #7218036

CONTRACT 2 - MATERIALS ONLY FOR WATER MAINS

Tuesday. June 11,2019 at 10:00 a.m.

BID TABULATION

1

Hayes Pipe Supply. Inc. Core & Main. LP
ITEIW QTY iMC  DESCRIPTION Longview, TX Tyler. TX

SCHEDULE "B" BIC

1 10,50C LF FURNISH 8" WATER MAIN $5.02 S 52,710.00 $5.09 S  53,445.00
2 15,30C LF FURNISH 6" WATER MAIN $2.96 s 45,266.00 $3.03 5  46,359.00
3 20 LF FURNISH 2" WATER MAIN $0.43 $ 8.60 $0.54 $  10.80
4 2,180 LF FURNISH 8" RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE $11.21 s 24,437.80 $12.61 $  27,489.80
5 1,760 LF FURNISH 6" RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE $3.41 $ 6,001.60 $6.06 $  14,185.60
6 96 LF FURNISH 15" SDR 35 PVC ENCASEMENT PIPE w/ SPACERS $13.65 $ 1,337.70 $15.04 $  1.473.92
7 80 LF FURNISH 12" X 0.375' STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE w/ SPACERS $19.00 s 1,520.00 $41.76 $  3.340.80
8 4 EA FURNISH 8" GATE VALVE w/ ADJUSTABLE VALVE BOX & RESTRAINTS $865.00 $ 3,460.00 $905.19 $  3,620.76
9 13 EA FURNISH 6" GATE VALVE w/ ADJUSTABLE VALVE BOX & RESTRAINTS $575.00 s 7,475,00 $596.18 $  7,760.34
10 2 EA FURNISH 2" GATE VALVE W/ADJ VALVE BOX & RESTRAINTS $402.00 $ 804.00 $342.61 $  685.22
11 3 EA FURNISH 2" BLOWOFF VALVE ASSY (PER DETAIL. INCLU GATE VALVE) $345.00 $ 1.035.00 $459.88 $  1,379.64
12 4 EA FURNISH 3/4" AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 8" WATER MAIN $300.00 $ 1.200.00 $364.20 S  1,456.80
13 7 EA FURNISH 3/4" AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 6" WATER MAIN $283.00 $ 1,981.00 $345.69 $  2,421.23
14 16 EA FURNISH 8" X 3/4" BRASS SERVICE SADDLE $53.40 $ 854.40 $85.87 $  1,053.92
15 12 EA FURNISH 6" X 3/4" BRASS SERVICE SADDLE $38.80 s 465.60 $47.93 $  575.16
16 28 EA FURNISH 3/4" CORP STOP $27.70 $ 775.60 $34.11 5  955.08
17 16 EA FURNISH 3/4" ANGLE STOP $37.51 $ 675.18 $46.31 $  833.58
18 18 EA FURNISH 3/4' BALL VALVE (BRASS) $8.00 $ 144.00 $11.31 S  203.58
19 18 EA FURNISH 3/4" BRASS COMPRESSION COUPLING $15.45 $ 278.10 $20.69 S  372,42
20 900 LF FURNISH 3/4" ENDOTRACE POLYETHYLENE TUBING $0.93 $ 837.00 $0.94 $  846.00
21 6100 LF FURNISH 1"SCH. 40 PVC PIPE $0.27 $ 1,647.00 $0.23 S  1,403.00
22 320 LF FURNISH 2" SCH. 40 PVC ENCASEMENT PIPE $0.54 $ 172.80 $0.49 S  156,80
23 19 EA FURNISH STANDARD METER BOX w/ COVER $16.50 5 313.50 $16.61 S  315.69
24 18 EA FURNISH VALVE MARKERS w/ POST $9.00 $ 162.00 $6.87 S  159.66
25 20 EA FURNISH WATER LINE MARKERS w/ POST $9.00 $ 180.00 $8.87 8  177.40
26 55 EA WIRE SPLICER $2.00 $ 110.00 $1.03 $  56.65
27 2 EA FURNISH 15- X 8" END SEALS $38.50 $ 77.00 $41,00 $  82.00
28 2 EA FURNISH 12°X 6" END SEALS $32.20 $ 64,40 $36.01 $  72.02
29 26,500 LF FURNISH TRACER WIRE $0.09 $ 2,385.00 $0.06 $  1,590.00
30 54 hA FURNISH 3/4" STAINLESS STEEL INSERT SI .30 s 70.20 $1.02 S  65.08
31 18 EA FURNISH 3/4" METER COUPLING $6.12 $ 146.16 $4.89 $  86.02
32 28 bA FURNISH 3/4° 064-330 MOLE ADAPTER $13.00 $ 364.00 $15.63 $  437.64
33 4 EA FURNISH PVC CEMENT (QUART) $14.50 s 58.00 $13.70 $  54.60
34 4 EA FURNISH PURPLE PRIMER (QUART! $11.00 $ 44.00 $12.79 $  .51.16
35 11 bA WASHED GRAVEL (50# BAGS) $6.00 $ 66.00 $4.15 S  45,65
36 FURNISH MISC FITTINGS: INCLUDES RESTRAINTS. BOLTS. & GASKET

a 1 EA 2" 90' MJ BEND $86.00 $ 66.00 $98.62 $  " "os-aa
b 3 EA 6" MJ TEE $182.00 $ 646.00 $205,53 $  616.59 '

c 3 EA 6"X2" MJTEE $280.00 $ 840.00 $314.75 $  944.25
d 1 EA 8"X4" MJ TEE $208.00 s 208.00 $232.21 $  232,21
e 1 EA 8° 90' MJ BEND $172.00 s 172.00 $193.94 $  193.94
f 4 EA 8" 45' MJ BEND $158.00 s 632.00 $177.97 $  711.88

g 1 EA 8" SLEEVE $175.00 $ 175.00 $195.06 $  195.06
h 3 EA 6" SLEEVE $120.00 % 360.00 $133.68 S  401.04

2 EA 2° SLEEVE $92.00 $ 184.00 8103.64 $  207.26
2 EA 2" MJ PLUG $25.00 s 50.00 $58.51 $  117.02

k 1 EA 4"X2" MJ REDUCER $97.00 $ 97.00 $106.29 $  108.29
1 EA B"X4" MJ REDUCER $94.00 $ 94.00 $106.03 S  105.03

m 1 EA S"X8" MJ REDUCER $128.00 $ 126.00 $143.75 $  143.75
n 1 EA 10"X8"MJ REDUCER $185.00 $ 195.00 $218.25 $  218.25
0 6 EA 5"RJXIPS COUPLING $120.00 $ 720.00 $133.68 $  802.06

P 10 EA 3"RJXIPS COUPLING . $175.00 $ 1,760fiD -$1^ $  1,960.60
24 hA HTH CHLORINE (5# CONTAINERS) $14.50 $ 3460$ 5 $itS $  411.60

TOT^^iyipUNT SCHEDULE "B" BID $ 163,733 ;4
- ^

.$; 180,662.81
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